
301 Faith Partners Joint Social & Eco Justice – Calendar of Events  

 

SEPTEMBER 2023 
Sep 22 - Friday - 10:00AM-12:00Noon - 301 Quilters - meets in Room 2 
Sep 24 - Sunday - 301 Faith Partners Hunger Busters Crop Walk on the Spring Creek Trail 
Sep 28 - Thursday - 3:00-4:00PM - Beginner Spanish Class - Room 2/Zoom 
Sep 28 - Thursday - 4:00-5:00PM - Intermediate Spanish Class - Room 2/Zoom 
Sep 28 - Thursday - 7:00-8:30PM - Immigration Task Force meeting on Zoom 
Sep 29 - Friday - 10:00AM-12:00Noon - 301 Quilters - meets in Room 2 
 

OCTOBER 2023  (Please note Oct 3 Trinity and Joint Social & Eco Justice meetings moved to Oct 10) 

Oct 1 - Sunday - 1:00PM-? - Fort Collins Crop Hunger Walk - First Presbyterian Church 
Oct 5 - Thursday - 3:00-4:00PM - Beginner Spanish Class - Room 2/Zoom 
Oct 5 - Thursday - 4:00-5:00PM - Intermediate Spanish Class - Room 2/Zoom 
Oct 6 - Friday - 10:00AM-12:00Noon - 301 Quilters - meets in Room 2 
Oct 10 - Tuesday - 5:30-6:15PM - Trinity Social & Eco Justice Team - hybrid meeting/Room 2 
Oct 10 - Tuesday - 6:15-7:00PM - 301 Faith Partners Joint Social & Eco Justice Team - hybrid meeting/Room 2 
Oct 12 - Thursday - 3:00-4:00PM - Beginner Spanish Class - Room 2/Zoom 
Oct 12 - Thursday - 4:00-5:00PM - Intermediate Spanish Class - Room 2/Zoom 
Oct 13 - Friday - 10:00AM-12:00Noon - 301 Quilters - meets in Room 2 
Oct 19 - Thursday - 3:00-4:00PM - Beginner Spanish Class - Room 2/Zoom 
Oct 19 - Thursday - 4:00-5:00PM - Intermediate Spanish Class - Room 2/Zoom 
Oct 20 - Friday - 10:00AM-12:00Noon - 301 Quilters - meets in Room 2 
Oct 22  - Sunday - 9:00AM-10:15AM - 301 Adult Forum - hybrid/Room 2 - Sarah Lindsey from Habitat for 
Humanity will speak and answer questions 
Oct 22 - Sunday - 10:30-12:00Noon - 301 Faith Partners Joint Worship Service, followed by short presentation 
by Sarah Lindsey from Habitat for Humanityb- Sanctuary/Zoom 
Oct 22  - Sunday - 12:00Noon - 1:30PM Fundraiser Luncheon in Fellowship Hall. Grilled Bratwurst and other 
food options will be available. Suggested donation to Habitat is (  ) 
Oct 24 - Tuesday - 5:30-6:30PM - Joint Ecological Team - Room 2/Zoom 
 

The JET will focus on further discussions on these three areas at the next meeting. Interested in 
Ecological Justice? Join our next meeting in-person or on Zoom. 

• October 24 - Please park in the west lot – those doors will be the only ones open.  

• Meeting will be in Room 2 in the East wing.  
• The Zoom link is here: 

Meeting ID: 350 899 592 Passcode: 028929 

 
Oct 26 - Thursday - 3:00-4:00PM - Beginner Spanish Class - Room 2/Zoom (last class of the fall session) 
Oct 26 - Thursday - 4:00-5:00PM - Intermediate Spanish Class - Room 2/Zoom (last class of the fall session) 
Oct 26 - Thursday - 7:00-8:30PM - Immigration Task Force meeting on Zoom 
Oct 27 - Friday - 10:00AM-12:00Noon - 301 Quilters - meets in Room 2 
 
For more information about calendar events, or to submit an event for next month’s calendar- 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/350899592?pwd=VWgvQmR4Nm5oL2Vxc2dic05tbEdhUT09


contact Judy Matthews at soc-ecojustice@stpauls-fc.org 
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